
PRESBYTERIAN FOOTBALLPRESBYTERIAN FOOTBALL
GAME 3 • VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG

Saturday, Sept. 14, 2024 • 1:00 PM
Bailey Memorial Stadium

Clinton, S.C. • Video: ESPN+

GAME INFORMATIONGAME INFORMATION
PRESBYTERIAN BLUE HOSE (1-1)
Aug. 29... at RV Mercer......................................................L, 10-63
Sept. 7..... at Erskine.......................................................... W, 31-14
Sept. 14..Virginia-Lynchburg.............................1:00 PM
Sept. 21..Gardner-Webb.....................................7:00 PM
Sept. 28..Davidson*.............................................7:00 PM
Oct. 5....... at San Diego*....................................................4:00 PM
Oct. 12.... at Morehead State*.........................................2:00 PM
Oct. 19....Drake*..................................................1:00 PM
Oct. 26.... at Stetson*.........................................................1:00 PM
Nov. 2.....Dayton*................................................1:00 PM
Nov. 16.... at Marist*......................................................... 12:00 PM
Nov. 23...Butler*..................................................1:00 PM
Home games in Bold | * - PFL Contest		               	               

VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG DRAGONS (0-2)
Aug. 31... at Wagner............................................................. L, 7-46
Sept. 7..... at Livingstone..................................................... L, 9-37
Sept. 14.. at Presbyterian..................................................1:00 PM
Sept. 21.. at Morgan State................................................7:00 PM
Sept. 28.. at Butler...............................................................1:00 PM
Oct. 5....... at Texas Southern............................................3:00 PM
Oct. 12.... at North Carolina Central..............................2:00 PM
Oct. 19....Atlantis.................................................1:00 PM
Oct. 26....South Carolina Central........................1:00 PM
Nov. 2...... at Shorter......................................................... 12:00 PM
Nov. 7.....Lighthouse...........................................1:00 PM
Home games in Bold                                                             

COACHING STAFFSCOACHING STAFFS

BLUE HOSE OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
LT	 61	 PATCH BENNETT	 6-3	 280	 Sr.
	 73	 Will Averbuck	 6-5	 280	 Sr.

LG	 66	 NOAH PETERSON	 6-3	 320	 Jr.
	 60	 Jameel Carter	 6-3	 300	 Fr.
	
C	 55	 DRU McCLOUGH	 6-3	 290	 So.
	 62	 Caleb Rentz	 6-3	 280	 Jr.

RG	 57	 QUORY AMBROSE	 6-0	 285	 Fr.
	 75	 Marcello Coleman	 6-2	 305	 RFr.
	
RT	 79	 JT HILL	 6-4	 335	 So.
	 69	 Ellington Brooks-Lytle	 6-4	 310	 Fr.

TE	 84	 WORTH WARNER	 6-4	 220	 Gr.
	 87	 Nathan Levicki	 6-3	 230	 Jr.

WR	 1	 DOMINIC KIBBY	 6-1	 175	 Jr.
	 6	 Wyatt Hodges	 5-10	 180	 Sr.

WR	 9	 DEVERIOUS ABERCROMBIE	 6-4	 195	 RSo.
	 0	 Cincere Gill	 6-1	 175	 Sr.

WR	 2	 JAYDEN PRESSEY	 5-10	 165	 RSo.
	 19	 Hunter Satterfield	 5-11	 175	 RFr.

QB	 8	 COLLIN HURST	 5-10	 165	 RFr.
	 16	 Warner Bush	 6-2	 187	 RJr.

RB	 26	 QUANTE JENNINGS	 5-11	 205	 Sr.
	 5	 Zach Switzer	 5-11	 195	 Sr.
	
BLUE HOSE DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
DE	 97	 CARTER SZYDLOWSKI	 6-3	 260	 Jr.
	 94	 Dalton Epps	 6-1	 250	 RSo.

NT	 99	 ROBERT PORTER	 6-2	 300	 Sr.
	 52	 Christian Ohagwu	 5-11	 265	 Jr.
	
DT	 53	 JACOB THORNTON	 6-2	 265	 So.
	 33	 Nigel Brown	 5-11	 260	 Sr.

OLB	 16	 MALEK HORLBACK	 6-2	 215	 Jr.
	 48	 Raymond McCray	 6-1	 220	 So.
	
MLB	 44	 ALEX HERRIOTT	 5-11	 225	 Sr.
	 40	 Coby Cornelius	 5-10	 210	 Sr.

MLB	 30	 SEBASTIAN CONWELL	 6-0	 215	 Sr.
	 9	 Jaydn Harris-Ervin	 5-10	 215	 Sr.

OLB	 7	 NATHAN HAJDUK	 6-1	 210	 Jr.
	 0	 Malik Lewis	 6-0	 200	 Jr.

CB	 6	 BRADLEY RUSS-MARTIN	 5-7	 165	 Sr.
	 3	 Will Ferrell	 6-2	 165	 So.

S	 12	 ANTHONY THORNTON	 5-10	 185	 Gr.
	 29	 Alex Ward	 5-8	 170	 RSo.

S	 5	 BROOKS RUSS-MARTIN	 5-8	 170	 Sr.
	 8	 Zeb Stroup	 6-2	 195	 Jr.

CB	 1	 CALEB FRANCIS	 5-11	 195	 Jr.
	 23	 Quintin Ashford	 5-10	 165	 Jr.

BLUE HOSE SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
K	 15	 MACK MIKKO	 5-9	 175	 So.

P	 10	 EZRA KING	 6-0	 170	 Sr.

LS	 43	 DIXON MUSGROVE	 6-5	 215	 RSo.

H	 6	 WYATT HODGES	 5-10	 180	 Sr.

KR	 5	 ZACH SWITZER	 5-11	 195	 Sr.
	 4	 ANTONIO WRIGHT	 5-10	 175	 Jr.

VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	
LT	 66	 TYLER BOYD	 6-2	 280	 Fr.
	 67	 Wesley Snow	 6-3	 300	 Fr.

LG	 67	 WESLEY SNOW	 6-3	 300	 Fr.
	 51	 Armondo Pavoni	 6-3	 310	 Fr.

C	 74	 XANDER SMITH	 6-1	 310	 So.
	 73	 Jacari Edler	 6-2	 310	 RSo.

RG	 55	 MADJOU BA	 6-0	 280	 Fr.
	 77	 Aden Morris	 6-5	 300	 Fr.

RT	 50	 DONTE WOODYARD	 6-3	 300	 Fr.
	 59	 Malik Folson	 6-4	 295	 Fr.

WR	 9	 MICAH GANTT	 6-4	 200	 RSo.
	 18	 Stephen Stewart	 6-5	 185	 Fr.

WR	 2	 RYAN SIMS	 5-10	 175	 RSo.
	 3	 Selah Cephas	 6-0	 190	 RSr.

WR	 13	 OMARION HAIRSTON	 6-3	 200	 RFr.
	 4	 Ry’Carri Dailey	 5-9	 165	 Fr.

WR	 0	 NELSON TENSLEY	 6-5	 190	 Fr.
	 14	 Adravien Harness	 6-2	 175	 Fr.

QB	 6	 MATTHEW JENKS	 6-0	 200	 Fr.
	 7	 Raheem Vance	 6-2	 210	 Fr.

RB	 1	 JACOB NEWMAN	 6-0	 195	 Jr.
	 27	 Kolby Hamilton	 6-0	 205	 RSo.
	
VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	
DE	 15	 GARED WASHINGTON	 6-4	 240	 RSo.
	 40	 Isaiah Johnson	 6-1	 210	 So.

DT	 54	 IZAUNTI BROOKS	 6-2	 275	 Fr.
	 47	 Kenrel Middleton	 6-2	 280	 RSo.

NT	 78	 TAVARES RODGERS	 6-3	 285	 Fr.
	 91	 Christopher Flockhart	 6-4	 290	 Fr.

DE	 90	 DAVID AMOKAHENE	 6-5	 250	 Fr.
	 97	 Joseph Cboins	 6-4	 240	 Fr.

LB	 28	 ROZOWICZ CUNNINGHAM	 5-10	 218	 Fr.
	 46	 Quentin Pope	 5-11	 210	 Jr.

LB	 20	 KENDRICK COX	 6-4	 200	 Gr.
	 35	 Davian Richardson	 6-0	 200	 Fr.

DB	 0	 JEREMY BUTLER	 5-10	 170	 Jr.
	 23	 Ronnie Alexander	 5-9	 175	 Fr.

CB	 5	 DWAYNE HARRIS	 6-4	 185	 RSo.
	 29	 Brian Hollins	 5-11	 180	 Fr.

FS	 8	 SKYLAR MURRAY	 6-3	 202	 Fr.
	 2	 Neville Smith	 6-3	 220	 Gr.

SS	 4	 TRAVELL COOK	 6-1	 195	 Gr.
	 25	 Kaleb Moore	 6-1	 180	 Fr.
	  
CB	 1	 MARK WHITE	 6-3	 210	 Gr.
	 3	 Ronald Stephens	 6-1	 185	 RSr.	

VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Name
K	 12	 RYAN PETTIT	 5-10	 175	 Fr.

P	 12	 RYAN PETTIT	 5-10	 175	 Fr.

KR	 17	 DUSTIN PLACIDE	 6-2	 170	 Fr.

PRESBYTERIAN STAFF
Head Coach: Steve Englehart

Asst. Head Coach / Off. Coordinator / QB’s: Jayson Martin

Defensive Coordinator / Outside Linebackers: Dan Owen

Running Backs: Leroy Wilson

Wide Receivers / Pass Game Coordinator: Nolan Genovese

Offensive Line / Recruiting Coordinator (Off.): Matt Rahl

Tight Ends / Offensive Line: Devin Bice

Defensive Line / Recruiting Coordinator (Def.): Liam Smith

Linebackers / Director of Football Ops: Chad Veccharella

Cornerbacks / Video Coordinator: Khiyree Keith

Safeties / Special Teams Coordinator: Will Kirkendall

VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG STAFF
Head Coach / Athletic Director: Tim Newman

Asst. Head Coach / Def. Coordinator / LB’s: Kelvin Smith

Offensive Coordinator / Quarterbacks: Daniel Farley

Running Backs / Asst. Off. Coordinator: Blake Hawkins

Offensive Line: Devon Johnson

Safeties: Devon Matthews

Cornerbacks: Lakhalon Holland

Director of Football Ops / Tight Ends: Tryvone Canty

Defensive Line: Cameron Washington

Wide Receivers: R.J. Altidort

Recruiting Specialist: Dominique Pounds

Referee............................................................................Klee Sellers
Umpire.............................................................................Chris Poole
Head Linesman............................................................. Chris Clark
Line Judge.........................................................Cedric McKeithen

Center Judge.................................................................Ryan Smith
Side Judge.....................................................................Cedric Clark
Field Judge............................................................ David Lockman
Back Judge..................................................................... Glen Harris

TELEVISION (ESPN+)
Play-by-Play.............................................................Gabriel Schray
Color................................................................................... Tim Webb



VIRGINIA-LYNCHBURG
DRAGONS

PRESBYTERIAN 
BLUE HOSE

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / Previous School

0	 Cincere Gill	 Sr.	 WR	 6-1	 175    Foxboro, Mass. / McDougle Technical Institute

0	 Malik Lewis	 Jr.	 OLB	 5-10	 200		  Cocoa, Fla. / Coca HS
1	 Caleb Francis	 Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 195      Jacksonville, Fla. / Andrew Jackson HS

1	 Dominic Kibby	 Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 175     Catonsville, Md. / Mount Saint Joseph HS

2	 Jayden Pressey	 R-So.	 WR	 5-10	 160	           Stuart, Fla. / Martin County HS
2	 Dillon Towles-Kendle	 Sr.	 DB	 5-11	 180	  Cerritos, Calif. / Long Beach City CC
3	 Ty Englehart	 R-So.	 QB	 6-4	 200	    Simpsonville, S.C. / Holy Trinity HS
3	 Will Ferrell	 So.	 DB	 6-2	 165	   Homestead, Fla. / Miami Killian HS
4	 Tariq Hollinger	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 185	                        Orlando, Fla. / Jones HS
4	 Antonio Wright	 Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 175	                        Palm Bay, Fla. / Gannon
5	 Brooks Russ-Martin	 Sr.	 DB	 5-8	 170	    Greenville, S.C. / Travelers Rest HS
5	 Zach Switzer	 Sr.	 RB	 5-11	 195	               Spring Hill, Tenn. / Memphis
6	 Wyatt Hodges	 Sr.	 WR	 5-10	 180      Peachtree Corners, Ga. / Wesleyan School

6	 Bradley Russ-Martin	 Sr.	 DB	 5-7	 165	    Greenville, S.C. / Travelers Rest HS
7	 Nathan Hajduk	 Jr.	 OLB	 6-1	 210            Matthews, N.C. / Providence HS
7	 CJ Johnson	 So.	 RB	 5-10	 180      Greenville, S.C. / St. Joseph’s Catholic School

8	 Collin Hurst	 R-Fr.	 QB	 5-10	 165	                        Davie, Fla. / Western HS
8	 Zeb Stroup	 Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 195	      Mount Airy, N.C. / Mount Airy HS
9	 Deverious Abercrombie	 R-So.	 WR	 6-4	 195      Greenville, S.C. / Wade Hampton HS
9	 Jaydn Harris-Ervin	 Sr.	 LB	 5-11	 210	      Bakersfield, Calif. / Bakersfield CC
10	 Ezra King	 Gr.	 K/P	 6-0	 170	                        Newborn, Ga. / Wofford
10	 Max Monroe	 Sr.	 QB	 6-1	 215	  Fleming Island, Fla. / Ridgeview HS
11	 Keith Elmore	 So.	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Summerville, S.C. / Summerville HS
11	 Brennen Taranto	 Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180	                     Weston, Fla. / Western HS
12	 Ty Engle	 Fr.	 QB	 6-4	 217	        Erwin, Tenn. / Unicoi County HS
12	 Anthony Thornton	 Gr.	 DB	 5-10	 185                 Missouri City, Texas / Wagner
13	 Max Holtzclaw	 Fr.	 QB	 6-0	 170    Brentwood, Tenn. / The Ensworth School

13	 Marcel Wood	 So.	 DL	 6-1	 220	                      Augusta, Ga. / Peru State
14	 Garrison Curry	 So.	 TE	 6-4	 225	               Fallston, Md. / Robert Morris
14	 JaKhai Rainey	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 170	   Miami, Fla. / Homestead Senior HS
15	 BJ Atkins	 Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 180   Greenville, S.C. / Christ Church Episcopal School

15	 Mack Mikko	 So.	 K/P	 5-10	 175	  Newnan, Ga. / The Heritage School
16	 Warner Bush	 R-Jr.	 QB	 6-2	 187	   Smyrna, Ga. / Whitefield Academy	
16	 Malek Horlback	 Jr.	 OLB	 6-2	 215    Summerville, S.C. / Fort Dorchester HS

17	 Panos Burlos	 Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 210    Charlotte, N.C. / South Mecklenburg HS

17	 Tyleek Sealey	 Sr.	 RB	 5-9	 200	  Columbia, S.C. / Lower Richland HS
18	 Jalen Patrick	 So.	 WR	 6-0	 175            Hephzibah, Ga. / Hephzibah HS
18	 EJ Youman	 Fr.	 DB	 6-1	 175      Miami, Fla. / Miami Southridge Senior HS

19	 Keenan Dubose	 Fr.	 WR	 6-2	 190            Darlington, S.C. / Darlington HS
19	 Hunter Satterfield	 R-Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 170	                         Donalds, S.C. / Dixie HS
20	 Denim Edwards	 So.	 RB	 5-7	 205	                           Annapolis, Md. / Navy
20	 Ethan Hamilton	 Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 175     Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Carolina Forest HS

21	 Marlon Leslie	 Fr.	 RB	 6-1	 210     Somers Point, N.J. / Myrtle Beach Prep

21	 AJ Smith	 Fr.	 DB	 5-8	 145      Rock Hill, S.C. / Legion Collegiate Academy

22	 Boyce Bankhead	 Jr.	 OLB	 6-2	 225	             Columbia, S.C. / A.C. Flora HS
22	 Drake Fisher	 Fr.	 QB	 6-2	 198	     Bluff City, Tenn. / Sullivan East HS
23	 Quintin Ashford	 Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 165	   Fullerton, Calif. / Fullerton College
24	 Cameron Fields	 Fr.	 WR	 6-1	 204	                    Ashford, Ala. / Ashford HS
24	 Jason Wiggins	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 170	    Clermont, Fla. / Lake Minneola HS
25	 Jett Jackson	 Fr.	 K/P	 6-0	 185    Palm Harbor, Fla. / Palm Harbor University HS

25	 Justin Montgomery	 Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 195	  Davie, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
26	 Quante Jennings	 Sr.	 RB	 5-11	 205	        Cartersville, Ga. / Cartersville HS
27	 Cade Lewis	 R-So.	 OLB	 6-3	 215	                           Aynor, S.C. / Aynor HS
27	 Chapel Young	 Fr.	 DB	 6-0	 175	          Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta HS
28	 Jaden George	 Fr.	 RB	 5-6	 210	          Stonecrest, Ga. / Druid Hills HS
28	 JT Patton	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 180    Gastonia, N.C. / Mountain Island Charter School

29	 Jacob Deller	 So.	 WR	 5-10	 170     Fort Mill, S.C. / Charlotte Catholic HS

29	 Alex Ward	 R-So.	 DB	 5-8	 170     Travelers Rest, S.C. / Travelers Rest HS

30	 Sebastian Conwell	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 215       Bowling Green, Ky. / Greenwood HS

31	 Justin Tilton	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 220      Paramus, N.J. / Paramus Catholic HS

32	 Zihaire Jackson	 So.	 OLB	 6-2	 210	      Charleston, S.C. / Porter Gaud HS

33	 Nigel Brown	 Sr.	 DL	 5-11	 260     Springfield, S.C. / Wagener-Salley HS

34	 Debo Hall	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 202	  York, S.C. / York Comprehensive HS
35	 Lawton Cox	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 210     Johns Creek, Ga. / Chattahoochee HS

36	 Thatcher Hutton	 Fr.	 P	 6-3	 180	               Bristol, Tenn. / Tennessee HS
36	 Peter Lipscombe	 Jr.	 K/P	 6-0	 150     Catonsville, Md. / Mount Saint Joseph HS

37	 Ryan Largin	 Fr.	 DB	 6-1	 175	  Murrells Inlet, S.C. / Saint James HS
38	 Caleb Makovsky	 Fr.	 DB	 6-3	 180     Coral Springs, Fla. / North Broward Prep School

39	 Jalyn Turner	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 205       Clearwater, Fla. / Calvary Christian HS

40	 Tucker Bolen	 Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 145      Leesville, S.C. / Batesburg-Leesville HS

40	 Coby Cornelius	 Sr.	 LB	 5-10	 210	      Columbia, S.C. / Spring Valley HS
41	 Trent McWhorter	 Fr.	 LB	 6-0	 225	          Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta HS
42	 JJ Coleman	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 225    Matthews, N.C. / David W. Butler HS
42	 Matt Covington	 Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 165   Greenville, S.C. / Christ Church Episcopal School

43	 Dixon Musgrove	 R-So.	 LS	 6-5	 215	       Cumming, Ga. / West Forsyth HS
44	 Alex Herriott	 Sr.	 LB	 5-11	 225                   Hanahan, S.C. / Hanahan HS
45	 Jason Briones	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 225	           Morgan Hill, Calif. / Gavilan CC
46	 Constantine Gandis	 So.	 K/P	 5-11	 226     Greer, S.C. / Christ Church Episcopal School

48	 Raymond McCray	 So.	 OLB	 6-1	 220	  Greensboro, N.C. / Seventy-First HS
49	 Ashton Drayton	 Fr.	 OLB	 6-0	 205	 Goose Creek, S.C. / Goose Creek HS
50	 Kenneth Odugba	 So.	 DL	 6-0	 260	          Gastonia, N.C. / Forest View HS
51	 Jayden Massey	 So.	 DL	 6-0	 224      Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Cardinal Gibbons HS

52	 Christian Ohagwu	 Jr.	 DL	 5-10	 265                  McCalla, Ala. / IMG Academy
53	 Jacob Thornton	 So.	 DL	 6-2	 265	                        Orlando, Fla. / Jones HS
54	 Mike Brennan	 Fr.	 OL	 6-2	 285   Hollywood, Fla. / Chaminade-Madonna College Prep

55	 Dru McClough	 So.	 OL	 6-3	 290	                   Conover, N.C. / Maiden HS
56	 Jackson Wilson	 Fr.	 K/P	 5-9	 167	      Bradenton, Fla. / Braden River HS
57	 Quory Ambrose	 Fr.	 OL	 6-1	 285	              Jacksonville, Fla. / Oakley HS
58	 Dandrevius Dorsey	 So.	 DL	 5-9	 270	                           Cocoa, Fla. / Cocoa HS
59	 Charles Walden	 Fr.	 DL	 6-3	 215    Lithia Springs, Ga. / Lithia Springs HS

60	 Jameel Carter	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 300         Homestead, Fla. / Homestead HS
61	 Patch Bennett	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 280	    Blackshear, Ga. / Pierce County HS
62	 Caleb Rentz	 Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 280             Spartanburg, S.C. / Chesnee HS
63	 Anthony Marin	 Jr.	 OL	 6-2	 330           Whitestone, N.Y. / Holy Cross HS
64	 Zian Attawalla	 So.	 OL	 6-3	 305	        Coral Springs, Fla. / Monarch HS
65	 Joe Lentine	 So.	 OL	 6-2	 295     Cape Coral, Fla. / Bishop Verot Catholic HS

66	 Noah Peterson	 Jr.	 OL	 6-3	 320     Johnston, S.C. / Strom Thurmond HS

67	 Malachi Bingham	 R-Jr.	 OL	 6-7	 315     Houston, Texas / Houston Christian HS

69	 Ellington Brooks-Lytle	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 310	                    Decatur, Ga. / Decatur HS
71	 Paul Harrington	 Fr.	 OL	 6-5	 360     Roswell, Ga. / Blessed Trinity Catholic School

72	 Jacob Gardner	 So.	 OL	 6-4	 285	        Baxley, Ga. / Appling County HS
73	 Will Averbuck	 Sr.	 OL	 6-5	 280	      Santa Rosa, Calif. / Santa Rosa HS
74	 Kaleb Ferschke	 Fr.	 OL	 6-5	 315              Stuart, Fla. / Martin County HS
75	 Marcello Coleman	 R-Fr.	 OL	 6-2	 305	  Jacksonville, Fla. / Atlantic Coast HS
76	 Stephen Brooks	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 320	             Waynesville, N.C. / Tuscola HS
77	 Collin Dudley	 Jr.	 OL	 6-6	 300                Martinez, Ga. / Greenbrier HS
78	 Slayton Stokes	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 310	              Hartsville, S.C. / Hartsville HS
79	 JT Hill	 So.	 OL	 6-4	 335            Loganville, Ga. / Brookwood HS
80	 Orlando Lima	 So.	 TE	 6-4	 220      Key Colony Beach, Fla. / Cypress Bay HS

81	 Frank Santiago	 So.	 WR	 5-10	 160	        Melbourne, Fla. / Melbourne HS
82	 Courtlyn Brunson	 Fr.	 WR	 6-0	 172     Darlington, S.C. / Trinity-Byrnes Collegiate School

83	 Grant Beaton	 Fr.	 TE	 6-6	 225	       Florence, S.C. / West Florence HS
84	 Worth Warner	 Gr.	 TE	 6-4	 220                  Raleigh, N.C. / Broughton HS
85	 Chris Vickerson	 Fr.	 TE	 6-6	 220     Columbus, Ga. / Brookstone School
86	 Will Patton	 Fr.	 WR	 6-2	 196	                           Easley, S.C. / Easley HS
87	 Nathan Levicki	 Jr.	 TE	 6-3	 220	          Annapolis, Md. / Broadneck HS
88	 George Schodowski	 Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 170	          Irmo, S.C. / Southern Wesleyan
89	 Terik Mulder	 Jr.	 TE	 6-5	 245	      Lexington, Ky. / Bryan Station HS
90	 Sam Martin	 So.	 DL	 6-2	 250     Mooresville, N.C. / Lake Norman HS
91	 Alejandro Tovar	 Jr.	 DL	 5-10	 240           Hayward, Calif. / Chabot College
92	 JJ Moore	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 250	      Orange Park, Fla. / Ridgeview HS
93	 Carson Freese	 Jr.	 DL	 6-4	 246	            Palm Bay, Fla. / Melbourne HS
94	 Dalton Epps	 R-So.	 DL	 6-1	 250        Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Myrtle Beach HS

95	 Dallas Coy	 Fr.	 DL	
96	 Bryce Stringer	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 215   Hollywood, Fla. / Chaminade-Madonna College Prep

97	 Carter Szydlowski	 Jr.	 DL	 6-3	 260       Mount Pleasant, Tenn. / Adrian College

98	 Johnny Fudge	 Fr.	 DL	 6-4	 215	               Orlando, Fla. / Dr. Phillips HS
99	 Robert Porter	 Sr.	 DL	 6-2	 300	            Livermore, Calif. / Granada HS

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / Previous School

0	 Jeremy Butler	 Jr.	 DB	 5-10	 170		 Waycross, Ga. / Georgia Military CC
0	 Nelson Tensley	 Fr.	 WR	 6-5	 190		  Clearwater, Fla. / Clearwater HS
1	 Jacob Newman	 Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 195		  Charlotte, N.C. / Johnson C. Smith
1	 Mark White	 Gr.	 DB	 6-3	 210		  Charleston, S.C. / Livingstone
2	 Neville Smith	 Gr.	 DB	 6-3	 220		 Fort Washington, Md. / Lock Haven
2	 Ryan Sims	 R-So.	 WR	 5-10	 175		  Miami, Fla. / Western Carolina
3	 Selah Cephas	 R-Sr.	 WR	 6-0	 190    Washington, D.C. / KIPP College Prep

3	 Ronald Stephens	 R-Sr.	 DB	 6-1	 185		  Hollywood, Fla. / ASA Miami
4	 Travell Cook	 Gr.	 DB	 6-1	 195		  Opa-Locka, Fla. / Robert Morris
4	 Ry’Carri Dailey	 Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 165     Lauderdale Lakes, Fla. / Coconut Creek HS

5	 Donte Strickland	 Fr.	 QB	 6-0	 200		  Louisburg, N.C. / Louisburg HS
5	 Dwayne Harris	 R-So.	 DB	 6-4	 185		  Haines City, Fla. / Coffeyville CC
6	 Matthew Jenks	 Fr.	 QB	 6-0	 200		  Centreville, Va. / Westfield HS
6	 Marcus Ross	 Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 175		  Alexandria, Va. / Bladensburg HS
7	 Raheem Vance	 Fr.	 QB	 6-2	 210		  Olive Branch, Miss. / Holmes CC
8	 Skylar Murray	 Fr.	 DB	 6-3	 202		  Charlotte, N.C. / Independence HS
8	 Stephon Byrd	 R-Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 190		  Clearwater, Fla. / Clearwater HS
9	 LaCardias Boatwright	 Fr.	 DB	 6-2	 180      Independence, La. / Independence HS

9	 Micah Gantt	 R-So.	 WR	 6-4	 200		  Stafford, Va. / Robert Morris
10	 Nico Cleaves	 R-So.	 QB	 6-2	 215		  Charlotte, N.C. / Carolina Christian
10	 Vaun Ross	 R-Sr.	 DB	 5-11	 185		  Kensington, Pa. / Tiffin
11	 Derrell Hairston	 R-Sr.	 WR	 6-1	 200		  Norfolk, Va. / Maury HS
11	 Michi Bean	 Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 160		  Independence, La. / Independence HS

12	 Ryan Pettit	 Fr.	 K	 5-10	 175		 Forest, Va. / Liberty Christian Academy

12	 Terrel Ashley	 So.	 WR	 5-11	 180		  Roberta, Ga. / Peach County HS
13	 Omarion Hairston	 R-Fr.	 WR	 6-3	 200		 Danville, Va. / George Washington HS

14	 Adravien Harness	 Fr.	 WR	 6-2	 175	    Independence, La. / St. Helena College	
15	 Gared Washington	 R-So.	 DL	 6-4	 240		 New Orleans, La. / Southwest Mississippi CC

16	 Travis Thompson	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 186		 Pompano Beach, Fla. / Coconut Creek HS

17	 Dustin Placide	 Fr.	 WR	 6-2	 170		 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Stranahan HS

18	 Stephen Stewart	 Fr.	 WR	 6-5	 185		  New Orleans, La. / Easton HS
19	 Benjamin Bellamy	 So.	 WR	 6-5	 190		  Wildwood, Fla. / Wildwood HS
20	 Kendrick Cox	 Gr.	 LB	 6-4	 200		  Sylvania, Ga. / Newberry
21	 Gary Zanders	 Fr.	 DB	 6-1	 170		  Amite, La. / Independence HS
21	 Isaiah Drake	 R-So.	 WR	 5-9	 170		 Cleveland, Ohio / Notre Dame College

23	 Ronnie Alexander	 Fr.	 DB	 5-9	 175		  Olive Branch, Miss. / Vicksburg HS
24	 Zion Adams	 Fr.	 DB	 6-1	 210		  Baltimore, Md. / Catonsville HS
25	 Kaleb Moore	 Fr.	 DB	 6-1	 180		  Eufaula, Ala. / The Lakeside School
26	 Christopher Warren	 R-Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 215		  Rolesville, N.C. / St. Andrews
27	 Kolby Hamilton	 R-So.	 RB	 6-0	 205		  Detroit, Mich. / Arkansas Baptist
28	 Rozowicz Cunningham	 Fr.	 RB	 5-10	 218		 Ethelsville, Ala. / Pickens County HS
29	 Isaiah McDonald	 Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 170		 Chattanooga, Tenn. / West Mecklenburg HS

29	 Brian Hollins	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 180		  Mansfield, Texas / Mansfield HS
30	 Andrew Houston	 Fr.	 DB	 6-0	 195		 Boone, La. / Booker T. Washington HS

32	 Micah Crews	 R-So.	 LB	 6-0	 224		 Alexandria, Va. / Community Christian

33	 Marquis Dennis	 R-So.	 LB	 6-0	 220		  Washington, D.C. / NC Central
35	 Davian Richardson	 Fr.	 LB	 6-0	 200		  Herndon, Va. / Westfield HS
36	 Zackary Joppy	 Fr.	 DL	 6-3	 218		 Bladensburg, Md. / Bladensburg HS
40	 Isaiah Johnson	 So.	 DL	 6-1	 210		 Miami, Fla. / Charles W. Flanagan HS

42	 Taeyang Mbobile	 Fr.	 DB	 6-2	 175		  Hockley, Texas / Cypress Ridge HS
43	 James Knight	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 200		 Princeton, N.J. / West Windsor-Plainsboro North HS

44	 Kevin Arline	 R-So.	 DL	 6-3	 215		  Burlington, N.J. / Holy Cross Prep
45	 Michael Turner	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 225		 Powder Springs, Ga. / East Coast Prep

46	 Quentin Pope	 Jr.	 LB	 5-11	 210		 Plano, Texas / Community Christian
47	 Kenrel Middleton	 R-So.	 DL	 6-2	 280		 Montgomery, Ala. / Arkansas Baptist

48	 Joseph Cboins	 Fr.	 DL	 6-4	 240		  Dayton, Ohio / Northridge HS
49	 Landon Flockhart	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 220		 Parrottsville, Tenn. / Cocke County HS

50	 Donte Woodyard	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 300	 	District Heights, Md. / HD Woodson HS

51	 Armondo Pavoni	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 310		 Miami, Fla. / Miami Beach Senior HS

53	 Israel Norman	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 315		  Kentwood, La. / Kentwood HS
54	 Izaunti Brooks	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 275		  Concord, N.C. / Cox Mill HS
55	 Madjou Ba	 Fr.	 OL	 6-0	 280		 Richmond, Va. / Highland Springs HS

59	 Malik Folson	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 295		 Yemassee, S.C. / West Mecklenburg HS

66	 Tyler Boyd	 Fr.	 OL	 6-2	 280		 Durham, N.C. / Southern Durham HS

67	 Wesley Snow	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 300		 Pinellas Park, Ohio / Pinellas Park HS

73	 Jacari Edler	 R-So.	 OL	 6-2	 310		  Pensacola, Fla. / Bishop State CC
74	 Xander Smith	 So.	 OL	 6-1	 310		  Walls, Miss. / Mississippi Delta CC
77	 Aden Morris	 Fr.	 OL	 6-5	 300		 Cambria Heights, N.Y. / Cardozo HS
78	 Frederick Rogers	 Fr.	 DL	 6-3	 285		  Wellford, S.C. / Byrnes HS
80	 Rodreguiz Cleveland	 Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 190		  Durham, N.C. / Windsor HS
85	 Bashir Oshalake	 R-Fr.	 QB	 6-1	 205		  Philadelphia, Pa. / Bartram HS
88	 Jamari King	 Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 160		  Ivor, Va. / Windsor HS
89	 Jayvelyn Smith	 Fr.	 TE	 6-4	 260		  Kentwood, La. / Kentwood HS
90	 David Amoakohene	 Fr.	 DL	 6-5	 250		 Upper Marlboro, Md. / Rock Creek Christian Academy

91	 Christopher Flockhart	 Fr.	 DL	 6-4	 290		 Parrottsville, Tenn. / Cocke County HS

99	 Hunter Poirier	 Fr.	 DL	 6-4	 340		 Chattanooga, Tenn. / Milington Central HS


